Iinuteman
PowerBoss

mepw,w‘ml

fxy xrm@"f' wmﬁ& {g}mwwam"ﬁf% 25;»4 2 f, y %
Z “hed ﬁ:%% 7 o5 o
%Y, & o é,;é%”’ , 5 g{,, g
e B, it Ar o s g :
i ﬁwfé% 74 % 2= mmwwfwﬂ"i}m% %,

o
e

l

AN, Yo WO

S
R Mt R RSN
by
o
Vw.

.-f‘ i e 7 AR - )
%&/I/MW "’fr%yf W § %é #
3 ,‘ 1
: T
¥ g %
a »
3 L B
; Y § i
§ % ; } «;5
¥ % ’
3 3 ’ %@,ﬁ'é,// gcies
ctmom sy, ; i ST iy
g» ” ?AW&'J&'&A‘#WW@’W&/&’ ‘M}j}? @kﬁm s / *
%'m é/ 5 {’7@5»8’/.@{;&;&?
{'%V {ﬁ-@.&i@’}“&eﬂ@y]w@ﬁ W”WNJ/W 45 47
3 &7 4 IR G I Y bty 2 / 7
’ .} iy S ) 1
H g ..'Z',,g !‘ Aoy ﬁg;’ /) 7 %’/f;; ”JMWW,@;W /3/ s i
, B e o U “.4, myéf
“sr ’-‘E Ua i Lo B <
A, ] :
G 14 vl Z‘W 7
/..ms/

Ay .
g P,
o it 'y
R 1

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc.
175 Anderson Street

Aberdeen, North Carolina 28315 USA
(910) 944-2167 / FAX (910) 944-7409

PB # 3333763 / Rev. New 00A04






Minuteman ’

®

PowerBoss

Al D ] K

%

ARTS MANU
82, 1SS/82, C

TSS/

\ i

S5/82

‘:

&

8

_TABLE OF CONTENTS

Body (Sheet Metal) 1 e o
CONSOIE. e o T @ “Ew - 2

Broom G

MAIN BrOOM .o e 4

Solution System
TanK (PlastiC)......ccoiioiiiiiiieeeece e 10



Minuteman ° Body (Sheet Metal) - Console
PowerBoss

E_

g

NN 5T
R
N
ST
St 1.7
)4.___-_»
1
1

070PT002a

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 90/82 Double Scrub



Minuteman ° Body (Sheet Metal) - Console Parts
PowerBoss

070PT002a

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3332719 ASSY-SQ SWITCH BOX SUB 1
2 3332712 SWITCH-DOUBLE SCRUB PUMP 1
3 3332713 SWITCH-DOUBLE SCRUB BROOM 1
- 3332705 DECAL-DOUBLE SCRUB (ltem Not Shown) 1
- - END OF THIS SECTION -

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 3

PowerBoss® 90/82 Double Scrub



Minuteman ®

PowerBoss”

Broom - Main Broom Parts

090PT001a

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 4

PowerBoss® 90/82 Double Scrub



Minuteman,: Broom - Main Broom Parts
PowerBoss

0S0PT001a

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3301447 CLEVIS-CABLECRAFT AC-218 1
2 3402044 NUT-HEX JAM 3/8-24 ES ZP 1
3 3332699 ROD-MAIN BROOM DOUBLE SC 1
4 3400116 PIN-CLEVIS 3/8 X 1-1/4 Z 1
5 3400125 PIN-COTTER 3/8 RUE-RING 3
6 3332691 ASSY-BROOM LIFT ARM PLTD 1
7 3400113 PIN-CLEVIS 3/8 X 5-1/12 Z 1
8 3300352 KNOB-MB LIFT ADJ 2
9 3300414 BUSHING-PLASTIC MN BRM 2
10 3332696 WELD-PIVOT ACTUATOR MOUNT 1
11 3400114 PIN-CLEVIS 3/8 X 4.00 ZP 1
12 3400087 WASHER-FLAT 3/8 STANDARD 2
13 3332703 SPRING-DOUBLE SCRUB 1
14 3400089 WASHER-FLAT 1/4 STANDARD 1
15 3400081 NUT-HEX 1/4-20 ES ZP 1
16 3332710 PLATE-COVER DOUBLE SCRUB 1
17 3400035 SCR-HEX,5/16-18X1.00 ZP 3
18 3400384 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 3
19 3332704 ACTUATOR-MAIN BROOM LIFT 1
20 3400785 PIN-CLEVIS 1/4 X 1-1/2 2
23 3400742 RUE RING-1/4 HEAVY ZP 2
- - END OF THIS SECTION -

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 5

PowerBoss® 90/82 Double Scrub



teman *
PowerBoss”’

inu

020PT002a

PAGE 6

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 90/82 Double Scrub



Minuteman ¢

| Frame Parts

PowerBoss®
REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3400260 FTG-90 EL 14 MPT TO 1\4 2
2 3332459 FTG-1/4 X 3/8 BRASS ADAP 2
3 3400499 VALVE-MINATURE 1/4 FPT 1
4 3400261 FTG-HOSE BARB 1/4 MPT 1
5 220174 FITTING-90 1/4MPT 3/8HOS 1
6 3400094 WASHER-FLAT 5/8 ZP 2
7 833140 CONNECTOR-BODY INLET 2
8 3402031 CHECK VALVE-SPRAY NOZZLE 2
9 833142 GASKET, CAP 2
10 452015 SPRAYJET 11003 TP 2
1 833141 CAP 2
12 3332461 FTG-3/8 BRASS TEE 1
13 3302338 CLAMP-HOSE .22 TO .62 2
14 3302243 PUMP-SOLUTION ES OPT. 1
15 3400985 FTG-90 PP 3/8 MPT X 3/8 1
16 3302719 FTG-HOSE BARB 90 EL 3/8 1
17 3303191 ASSY-SRS/ES PUMP MOUNT 1
18 3400227 SCR-HEX,1/4-20X1.25 ZP 4
19 3400063 NUT-FLANGE LOCK 1/4-20 4
20 3400303 SCR-HEX,5/16-18X4.50 ZP 4
21 3400041 SCR-HEX,1/4-20X0.88 ZP 4
22 3400383 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 4
23 3400063 NUT-FLANGE LOCK 1/4-20 4
24 3302338 CLAMP-HOSE 22 TO .62 2
25 3302338 CLAMP-HOSE .22 TO .62 4
26 3332714 VALVE-DOUBLE SCRUB 1
27 3400161 FTG-TEE 3/4-16 TO #8 1
28 3400244 FTG-SWIVEL 90 EL #8 JIC 3
29 3400154 FTG-90 3/4-16 TO #8 4
30 3332658 PLT-WATER SOLENOID MTG 1
31 3322671 VALVE-SOL SHUTOFF SOLENOD 1
32 3400043 SCR-HH 1/4-20 X .50 ZINC 2
33 3400043 SCR-HH 1/4-20 X .50 ZINC 4
34 3400383 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 4
35 3400063 NUT-FLANGE LOCK 1/4-20 Z 4

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PAGE 7

PowerBoss® 90/82 Double Scrub




©
@
S
c
ﬁ
c
o
o
'
o
€
®
S
L

inuteman °
PowerBoss”*

020PT002a

PAGE 8

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 90/82 Double Scrub



Minuteman C;’ Frame (Continued) Parts
PowerBoss

020PT002a

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
36 3400173 SCR-HEX, 1/4-20X1.75 ZP 2
37 3400383 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 2
38 3400063 NUT-FLANGE LOCK 1/4-20 Z 2

- - END OF THIS SECTION -

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 9

PowerBoss® 90/82 Double Scrub



m
F=)
(/2]
L
Q
=
&
-
1
£
D
=]
7
>
n
c
)
o)
=
o]
(/p)

inuteman °
PowerBoss”’

120PT00%a

PAGE 10

PowerBoss® 90/82 Double Scrub

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004



Minuteman : Solution System - Tank (Plastic) Parts
PowerBoss'

120PT00%a

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3303354 FTG-3/4 X3/4 X 1/2 BRANC 1
2 3315534 FTG-1/2 1D TUBE X 1/2 MP 1
3 3300535 CLAMP-HOSE 1.00 NOM 2
- - END OF THIS SECTION -

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 11

PowerBoss® 90/82 Double Scrub






